ACT 67

S.B. NO. 2296-86

A Bill for an Act Relating to Liquor Licenses.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 281-60, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read as follows:

"§281-60 Further application. If any applicant has at any time been refused a license, [on the ground that he is not a fit person to hold a license,] no further application [by him] shall be considered for one year from such refusal. [or the last of such refusals if there have been more than one. If an application is refused because a sufficient number of protests have been filed and sustained under section 281-59, no other application shall be considered for the same person for the same premises within one year from such refusal thereof. In any other case where an application is refused, no other application by the same person at the same location shall be accepted and considered until a period of ninety days has elapsed from the date of such refusal.]"

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New statutory material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved April 21, 1986.)